

Board of Commissioners Meeting Agenda Item Submittal

Item To Be Considered: Establish a Grant Project Ordinance for the Swansboro Stormwater Master Plan Project #SW-SW-ARP-0073 (Fund #36)

Board Meeting Date: February 13, 2024

Prepared By: Sonia Johnson – Finance Director

Overview: The Town received notification of its award of the LASII ARPA funding in the amount of \$400,000 on April 5, 2023 to assist in stormwater mapping of the Town. Resolution 2023-R5 for the acceptance of funds was approved on August 28, 2023; however, the Grant Project Ordinance was not established for this project.

Background Attachment(s):

- 1. Grant Project Ordinance for the Swansboro Stormwater Master Plan Project #SRP-SW-ARP-0073 (Fund #36)
- 2. Adopted Resolution-2023-R5

Recommended Action: Motion to approve a Grant Project Ordinance for the Swansboro Stormwater Master Plan Project #SRP-SW-ARP-0073 (Fund #36)